

BID TABULATION Rio Vista Park

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7517
Project No.: 11233-017
Bid date: **July 30, 2013**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		LEMA Construction & Developers, Inc.		MTM Contractors, Inc.		Eveland Brothers, Inc.		Kloote Contracting, Inc.		Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	
				10001 16th St. N. St. Petersburg, FL 33716		6550 53rd St. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33781		12790 Automobile Blvd. Clearwater, FL 33762		PO Box 339 Palm Harbor, FL 34682		731 Wesley Ave. Tarpon Springs, FL 34689	
	Totals-->			1	\$ 817,800.00	2	\$ 924,445.42	3	\$ 953,590.25	4	\$ 981,725.00	5	\$ 1,524,548.60
	Surety-5% bond -->			North American Specialty Insurance Co.		Zurich American Insurance Company		International Fidelity Insurance Co.		Great American Insurance Company		International Fidelity Insurance Co.	
				1 @ unit \$ total \$		2 @ unit \$ total \$		3 @ unit \$ total \$		4 @ unit \$ total \$		5 @ unit \$ total \$	
CONTRACT BASE BID													
1	Mobilization, clearing, grubbing, demolition, fill, staked silt fence, sidewalk removal, bonds, insurance, and incidentals. Tree and inlet protection and all other work not specifically referenced below.	1	LS	\$ 125,110.71	\$ 125,110.71	\$ 92,100.00	\$ 92,100.00	\$ 146,735.00	\$ 146,735.00	\$ 93,400.00	\$ 93,400.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
2	Grading, Drainage, Potable water	1	LS	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 91,280.00	\$ 91,280.00	\$ 88,624.00	\$ 88,624.00	\$ 171,560.00	\$ 171,560.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
3	Parking lot work and asphalt path	15354	SF	\$ 1.72	\$ 26,408.88	\$ 2.28	\$ 35,007.12	\$ 64,032.00	\$ 64,032.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 92,124.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 99,801.00
4	New concrete sidewalk 4" thick	37844	SF	\$ 4.55	\$ 172,190.20	\$ 3.45	\$ 130,561.80	\$ 3.25	\$ 122,993.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 151,376.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 175,974.60
5	New concrete sidewalk 6" thick	9099	SF	\$ 5.79	\$ 52,683.21	\$ 3.90	\$ 35,486.10	\$ 5.35	\$ 48,679.65	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,495.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 63,693.00
6	Colored concrete sidewalk of Central Oval	5950	SF	\$ 6.42	\$ 38,199.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 64,260.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 71,400.00
7	Colored concrete sidewalk of Memorial	700	SF	\$ 6.40	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 12.96	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,100.00
8	Concrete Curbing	1	LS	\$ 18,826.00	\$ 18,826.00	\$ 16,216.00	\$ 16,216.00	\$ 11,567.00	\$ 11,567.00	\$ 12,561.00	\$ 12,561.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
9	Tennis Courts	1	LS	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 95,950.00	\$ 95,950.00	\$ 113,198.00	\$ 113,198.00	\$ 76,230.00	\$ 76,230.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
10	Basketball Court	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 41,899.00	\$ 41,899.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00
11	Shell Path	3316	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,264.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,642.40	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,792.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,316.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,580.00
12	Installation of owner furnished shelters	3	LS	\$ 12,815.00	\$ 38,445.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 9,323.00	\$ 27,969.00	\$ 9,812.00	\$ 29,436.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 64,500.00
13	Site electrical, distribution, installation of owner supplied poles, lamps, fixtures, including conduit and wiring for accent lighting of City memorial.	1	LS	\$ 50,691.00	\$ 50,691.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 48,790.00	\$ 48,790.00	\$ 76,758.00	\$ 76,758.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
14	Landscape elements including trees, shrubs, groundcovers, and sod.	1	LS	\$ 99,352.00	\$ 99,352.00	\$ 178,502.00	\$ 178,502.00	\$ 130,479.00	\$ 130,479.00	\$ 131,794.00	\$ 131,794.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00
15	Allowance for Permit	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
16	Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Total Contract Base Bid					\$ 817,800.00		\$ 924,445.42		\$ 953,590.25		\$ 981,725.00		\$ 1,524,548.60
					1 @ unit \$ total \$		2 @ unit \$ total \$		3 @ unit \$ total \$		4 @ unit \$ total \$		5 @ unit \$ total \$
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES													
17	DA1- Tennis Court Complex and equipment.	1	LS	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 95,950.00	\$ 95,950.00	\$ 113,198.00	\$ 113,198.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
18	DA2- Basketball Court and equipment.	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 41,899.00	\$ 41,899.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Total Deductive Alternates					\$ 92,000.00		\$124,950.00		\$155,097.00		\$65,000.00		\$50,000.00
BID TABULATION SUMMARY													
Subtotal: Total Contract Base Bid					\$ 817,800.00		\$ 924,445.42		\$ 953,590.25		\$ 981,725.00		\$ 1,524,548.60
Subtotal: Total Deductive Alternates					\$92,000.00		\$124,950.00		\$155,097.00		\$65,000.00		\$50,000.00